SENATE BILL 246

By Johnson

AN ACT to amend Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-1201; Section 71-5-1203 and Section 71-5-1204, relative to the distribution of funds from the temporary assistance for needy families program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE:

SECTION 1. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-1201(a)(1)(C), is amended by deleting the language "December 31, 2025" and substituting instead "December 31, 2026".

SECTION 2. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-1201(i), is amended by deleting the language "subdivision (a)(3)" and substituting instead "subdivision (a)(1)(C)".

SECTION 3. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-1203(a), is amended by

deleting the language "three-year" and substituting instead "four-year".

SECTION 4. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-1203(c), is amended by deleting the language "three-year" and substituting instead "four-year", and by deleting the language "three (3) years" and substituting instead "four (4) years".

SECTION 5. Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 71-5-1204(d)(1), is amended by deleting the language "twelve-month" and substituting instead "eighteen-month".

SECTION 6. This act takes effect upon becoming a law, the public welfare requiring it.